exercise price of $1.76 per share; (iii) 1,421,801 shares of common stock issuable upon the conversion of $3.0 million of outstanding secured convertible
notes at a conversion price of $2.11 per share; (iv) 983,898 shares of common stock reserved for future issuance pursuant to our Equity Incentive Plan; and
(v) 418,384 shares of common stock reserved for future issuance pursuant to our employee stock purchase plan.

The material terms and provisions of our common stock and each other class of our securities which may qualify or limit the rights and privileges of our
common stock are described under the caption “Description of Our Common Stock” in the accompanying prospectus.

The transfer agent for our common stock is Colonial Stock Transfer. Our common stock is traded on the Nasdaq Capital Market under the symbol “CLRO.”

S-15

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of June 30, 2020 on an actual basis and on an as adjusted basis to reflect this offering.

The table should be read in conjunction with, and is qualified in its entirety by reference to, our unaudited historical financial statements and the
accompanying notes included in our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended June 30, 2020, which are incorporated by reference herein.

   June 30, 2020

Actual

(unaudited)
As Adjusted
(unaudited)

   (dollars in thousands)
Stockholders’ equity:

Common stock, $0.001 par value; 50,000,000 shares authorized; 16,655,207 shares issued and
outstanding as of June 30, 2020; 18,771,257 shares issued and outstanding as adjusted   $ 17   $ 19
Additional paid-in capital   58,580   63,351
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (211)   (211)
Accumulated deficit   (17,667)   (17,667)

Total stockholders’ equity   $ 40,719   $  45,492

The information above is based on 16,655,207 shares of our common stock outstanding as of June 30, 2020 and does not include:
 •  542,196  shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of outstanding options, with a weighted average exercise price of $9.00 per share;
 •  340,909 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of outstanding warrants, with a weighted average exercise price of $1.76 per share;

•  1,421,801 shares of common stock issuable upon the conversion of $3.0 million of outstanding secured convertible notes at a conversion price of

$2.11 per share;
 •  952,898 shares of common stock reserved for future issuance pursuant to our Equity Incentive Plan;